


Shifting in Water Connection :-

1)Application written by applicant on plain paper.

2)Latest house tax receipt and water charges receipt paid by the applicant.

3)Shifting Charges - Rs 500/-'    ^/\

4)Road Cutting Charges- Calculated as per MES SSR 2010.

5)The work will be done through license plumber of CBD.

Disconnection to Existing Water Connection

1)Application written by applicant on plain paper.

2)Water charges receipt paid by the applicant till date.

3)The work will be done through license plumber of CBD.



(AJAY KUMAR,4DES)
Chief Executive Officer

Deolali,  • <,

No.58/ADM/E-1
Office of the Cantonment Board
Deoiaii Cantonment-42240?
Date:  |5/O>/2O2G

Copy to :- 1 The Sectional Engineer (W/S), CBD
2The Accountant, CBD
3The Admn Officer Sc PRO, CBD
4Office Notice Board
5OO File

(C) Water charges has been fixed at Rs. 100/- per Household/Flat fprall domestic properties in
Deolali Cantonment.(Authority : CBRNo. 02 dated 03.06.2020) I: . s.: <^

The above Rates at S.No.2 and 3 will be continued to remain as pet! C.B.R. No. 22 dt. 3E08.2018

for Non-Domestic and Commercial water connections.^

7400 :
6000
1350
50mm

3680
3000
1000
40mm

1840  i
1500
700
25mm

920
750
J70 ,
20mm

460
375
100
15mm

Rate in Rs.

Commercial

Non - Domestic
Domestic
Type of Connection

3.

2.

.1.

Sr. No.

1

B) Revision of Minimum Flat Rates (w.e.f. 01.06.2018)

Rs. 30.00

Rs. 22.00 (for all Non-
Domestic connection holders
except sanatoriums)
Rs. 20.00 (sanatoriums)

Rs.4.21

Revised Rates per 1000 litres
wte.f0E06.2018    ;•

Commercial

Non - Domestic
Domestic

Type of Connection

3-_ J

2.

Sr. No.

1.   1

OFFICE ORDER

Sub : REVISION OF RATES OF WATER CHARGES:

Cantonment Board Deolali vide CBRNo. 02 dated 03.06.2020 resolved to revise the rates of

water charges as under:-

A) Revision of Water charges for various type of connections



3)

. 2000/-, •^. 3000/- #r ^r. 6000/-
/ %

f I

Wh

2
.3

4

r\.


