#### **New Water Connection**

- 1) Application written by applicant on plain paper.
- 2) Documents Required:-
  - 7/12 extract / Registered Sale deed / G.L.R Extract—for ownership title.
  - Latest Paid House Tax receipt.
  - Completion Certificate of the Building.
  - NOC from the House owner for issuance of water connection to the tenant with Notary.

#### 3) Fees

- Application form Fees Rs. 70/-
- Water Connection Fees Rs. 50/-
- <u>Security Deposit</u> Security Deposit (for residential purpose) Rs. 2000/-

Security Deposit (for commercial purpose) Rs. 6000/-

Security Deposit (for non domestic connection) Rs. 3000/-

Security Deposit Rs. 500/- [for Slum area (which is decided by the Board) where house tax is below Rs.500/-]

Road Cutting Charges- Calculated as per MES SSR 2010.

# **Shifting in Water Connection:**

- 1) Application written by applicant on plain paper.
- 2) Latest house tax receipt and water charges receipt paid by the applicant.
- 3) Shifting Charges Rs 500/-
- 4) Road Cutting Charges- Calculated as per MES SSR 2010.
- 5) The work will be done through license plumber of CBD.

### **Disconnection to Existing Water Connection**

- 1) Application written by applicant on plain paper.
- 2) Water charges receipt paid by the applicant till date.
- 3) The work will be done through license plumber of CBD.

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

Sub: REVISION OF RATES OF WATER CHARGES

Cantonment Board Deolali vide CBR No. 02 dated 03.06.2020 resolved to revise the rates of water charges as under:-

A) Revision of Water charges for various type of connections

Sr. No.	Type of Connection	Revised Rates per 1000 litres w.e.f 01.06.2018		
1	Domestic	Rs. 4.21		
2.	Non – Domestic	Rs. 22.00 (for all Non-Domestic connection holders except sanatoriums) Rs. 20.00 (sanatoriums)		
3.	Commercial	Rs. 30.00		

B) Revision of Minimum Flat Rattes (w.e.f. 01.06.2018)

Sr. No.	Type of Connection	Rate in Rs.				
		15mm	20mm	25mm	40mm	50mm
1.	Domestic	100	170	700	1000	1350
2	Non - Domestic	375	750	1500	3000	6000
3.	Commercial	460	920	1840	3680	7400

(C) Water charges has been fixed at Rs. 100/- per Household/Flat for all domestic properties in Deolali Cantonment.(Authority: CBR No. 02 dated 03.06.2020)

The above Rates at S.No.2 and 3 will be continued to remain as per C.B.R. No. 22 dt. 31.08.2018 for Non-Domestic and Commercial water connections.

(AJAY KUMAR, IDES) Chief Executive Officer Deolali

No.58/ADM/E-1/2319
Office of the Cantonment Board
Deolali Cantonment-422401
Date: 15/07/2020

Copy to :- 1 The Sectional Engineer (W/S), CBD

2 The Accountant, CBD

3 The Admn Officer & PRO, CBD

4 Office Notice Board

5 OO File

## **"प्रपत्र अ"** (उपनियम 8 देखे)

# घरेलु / गैर-घरेलु / व्यावसायिक उद्देश्य हेतु जलापूर्ति के लिए जल संबंधन आवेदन पत्र

प्रिय महोदय,									
1 मैं एतद्वारा अनुरोध करता हूँ कि रोड/क्षेत्र, देवलाली छावनी में स्थित मेरे मकान संख्या हेतु केवल घरेलु / गैर- घरेलु / व्यावसायिक उद्देश्य हेतु जलापूर्ति के लिए जलसंबंधन देने हेतु स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाए   मैं प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में रु. 2000/-, रु. 3000/- और रु. 6000/- सहित अपना आवेदन पत्र प्रेषित कर रहा हूँ									
<ul> <li>जलसंबंधन का कार्य छावनी परिषद, देवलाली द्वारा अनुमोदित प्लम्बर द्वारा पूर्ण किया जाएगा ।</li> <li>जलसंबंधन शुल्क के रूप में रु/- की नकद राशि इसके साथ भेजी गई हैं ।</li> <li>मैं छावनी परिषद के द्वारा आपूर्ति किये गए जल की मात्रा को स्वीकार और छावनी परिषद द्वारा तय किये गए शुल्क का भुगतान करने हेतु सह मत हूँ ।</li> <li>छावनी परिषद द्वारा निर्धारित अनुसार जल के मीटर को खरीदने हेतु सहमत हूँ ।</li> </ul>									
मालिक का हस्ताक्षर									
<i>नाम:</i> पता:									
खजांची कृपया स्वीकार करें।									